Renesas Electronics Europe
www.renesas.eu 2012.10
Excellent Design Solutions for USB 3.0
and Legacy 2.0 Applications
USB 3.0 (SuperSpeedTM) achieves data transfer speeds that are up to
10 times faster than the previous version of the standard, enabling
rapid and efficient transfers of data to and from external storage and
multimedia devices.

11
All Renesas USB Products
Part Number Guide to All Renesas USB Products
Part Number  USB Version Type Ports Temp.  Package
µPD720200AF1-DAP-A USB 3.0 Host
Controller 2-port 0 to +85°C 176-pin FPBGA
(10 mm x 10 mm, 0.65 mm pitch)
µPD720201K8-701-BAC-A USB 3.0 Host
Controller 4-port 0 to +85°C 68-pin QFN (8 mm x 8 mm, 0.4 mm pitch)
µPD720201K8-711-BAC-A USB 3.0 Host
Controller 4-port -40 to +85°C 68-pin QFN (8 mm x 8 mm, 0.4 mm pitch)
µPD720202K8-701-BAA-A USB 3.0 Host
Controller 2-port 0 to +85°C 48-pin QFN (7 mm x 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
µPD720202K8-711-BAA-A USB 3.0 Host
Controller 2-port -40 to +85°C 48-pin QFN (7 mm x 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
uPD720210K8-BAF-A USB 3.0 Hub 4-port 0 to +70°C 76-pin QFN
(9 mm x 9 mm)  (TBD: 3QCY2012)
uPD720230K8-BAE-A USB 3.0 Bridge
Controller SATA3 0 to +85°C 48-pin QFN (6 mm x 6 mm)
µPD720101GJ-UEN-A USB 2.0 Host
Controller 5-port 0 to +70°C 144-pin Plastic LQFP
(Fine Pitch) (20 mm x 20 mm)
µPD720101F1-EA8-A USB 2.0 Host
Controller 5-port 0 to +70°C 144-pin Plastic FBGA (12 mm x 12 mm)
µPD720102GC-YEB-A USB 2.0 Host
Controller 3-port -20 to +70°C 120-pin Plastic TQFP
(Fine Pitch) (14 mm x 14 mm)
µPD720102F1-CA7-A USB 2.0 Host
Controller 3-port -20 to +70°C 121-pin Plastic FBGA (8 mm x 8 mm)
µPD720113GK-9EU-A USB 2.0 Hub 7-port 0 to +70°C 80-pin Plastic TQFP (12 mm x 12 mm)
µPD720114GA-YEU-A USB 2.0 Hub 4-port 0 to +85°C 48-pin Plastic TQFP (7 mm x 7 mm)
µPD720114K9-4E4-A USB 2.0 Hub 4-port 0 to +85°C 40-pin Plastic QFN (6 mm x 6 mm)
R8A66597FP#RF1S USB 2.0
Host
Controller 2-port
-20 to +85°C 80-pin LQFP
(10 mm x 10 mm, 0.4 mm pitch) (Tray)Peripheral
Controller 1-port
R8A66597DFP#RB1S USB 2.0
Host
Controller 2-port
-40 to +85°C 80-pin LQFP
(10 mm x 10 mm, 0.4 mm pitch) (Tray)Peripheral
Controller 1-port
R8A66597BG#DF1S USB 2.0
Host
Controller 2-port
-20 to +85°C
81-pin FBGA
(5 mm x 5 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
(Tape  and Reel)Peripheral
Controller 1-port
USB 3.0
USB 2.0
Application  Host Hub SATA
Speed up File Transfer